Clinton County Sheriffs Office News Release

TO: AREA NEWS

REPORTED BY: Sgt. A.G. Lefebvre

APPROVED BY: Lt. Reid

SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Family Court warrant

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major Robert Craig

NAME OF ARRESTEE: Stephen A. Mason Jr

ADDRESS: Plattsburgh, NY

AGE-SEX: M-25

CHARGES: Violation of the Family Court Act

DATE AND TIME OF ARREST: 04/01/14 @ 1050 hr

NARRATIVE: Subject was arrested on a warrant issued by the Clinton County Family Court for allegedly violating provisions of the Family Court Act regarding a Support Proceeding

DISPOSITION: Subject was remanded to the Clinton County Correctional Facility after being sentenced to 60 days for the Family Court violation